
NR '@dhsc.gov.uk>; Holvey, Thomas <Thomas.Holvey@dhsc.gov.uk> NR 
------------------------------- ----------------------------------- - -------

NR @dhsc.gov.uk>;; NR ;@dhsc.gov.uk>; NR 
NR '@supplychain.nhs.uk>;` NR I@supplychain.nhs.uk>;' NR _._._._._. ._._._.~._._., _._._. ._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._ _._._._._._.. 

NR @dhsc.gov.uk>; NR @dhsc.gov.uk>; DL - Private Office Submissions 
Copy List <DL_Private_Office_Submiissions_Copy_List@dhsc.gov.uk> 
Subject: RE: Submission on COVID-19 PPE data 

Hi NR 

Thanks for this. SofS reviewed and had the following comments: 

• On the constrained PPE market and stock position, he notes concern that we will run out. As discussed in the 
meeting this morning, he is worried about this from a comms/public reaction angle. Can we prepare a comms 
package to mitigate potential negative public response? 

• Happy to share data in Annex A with CCS. 
• Happy to share columns in black in Annex A with CCS (happy to be as transparent as possible on sharing these 

data). 
• Noted the requests from OGDs to access PPE products. 
• He notes we need to make appropriate steps to ensure supply/provisions of body bags, swabs and PPE, and asks 

if oxygen is a potential risk and we should take steps on this too? 

SofS also asked for a dedicated meeting on supply for COVID response early next week. Katie will put this in the diary, 
please can you confirm attendees with her. 

Private Secretary to the Parliamentary Under Secretary of State for Innovation (EU and Trade) 
Private Secretary to the Minister of State for Health (NHS Cost Recovery) 
-.-.-.-.-.-.- 

-.-.-.-.I &S 
-------------------- - 

From: 1 NR @dhsc.gov.uk>
Sent: 03 March 2020 11:33 
To: psmatthancock <psmatthancock@dhsc.gov.uk>
Cc: DL Private Office Submissions Copy List@ims.gov.uk; NR dhsc.gov.uk>; Oldfield, 
Steve <Steve.Oldfield@dhsc.gov.uk>; david Simmons <david.simmons@officeforlifesciences.gov.uk>; Wathey, David 
<david.wathey@dhsc.gov.uk>; Tortoishell,_Am_y_..(BEIS)_<Amy.Tortoishell@officeforlifesciences.gov.uk>; Tortoishell, Amy 
<Amy.Tortoishell1@dhsc.gov.uk>; NR he. ov.uk>; Gareth Paul Thomas 
<GarethPaul.Thomas@phe.gov.uk>A NR @dhsc.gov.uk>; Dodds, Kevin 
<_K_e_v_in.Dodds@dhsc.gov.uk>;'i NR :@dhsc.gov.uk>-- NR

NR ~@dhsc.goy,uk>L Holvey,Thomas <Thomas.Holvey@dhsc.gov.uk> NR _._._._._._.

a ! NR _@dhsc.gov.uk> NR dhsc.gov.uk>; --

NR @supplychain.nhs.uk> NR @supplychain.nhs.uk>; NR 
NR ;@dhsc.gov.uk>; NR dhsc.gov.uk>; DL - Private Office Submissions 

Copy List <DL Private Office Submissions Copy List@dhsc.gov.uk> 
Subject: RE: Submission on COVID-19 PPE data 

Apologies — including the correct copy-list. 

From:; -NR -- 
Sent: 03 March 2020 10:21 
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